In re: Maria Silva

STATE OF CONNECTICUT
DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC HEALTH
HEALTHCARE SYSTEMS BRANCH

Petition No. 2005-0329-000-021

STATEMENT OF CHARGES

Pursuant to the General Statutes of Connecticut, §§19a-10 and 19a-14, the Department of Public
Health (hereinafter "the Department”) brings the following charges against Maria Silva:

1. Maria Silva of Danbury, Connecticut (hereinafter "respondent”) has at no time been issued
a license to practice hairdressing and cosmetology.

2. In 2005 respondent engaged in the practice of hairdressing without having a license.

3.  The above described facts constitutes violations of General Statutes of Connecticut, §20-

252.

THEREFORE, the Department prays that:

The Connecticut Examining Board for Barbers, Hairdressers and Cosmeticians, as
authorized in §§19a-11 and 19a-17, order that respondent immediately cease and desist
practicing hairdressing and cosmetology.

Dated at Hartford, Connecticut this 'ZZ day of M 2005.
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Jenni FilipHne, Section Chief
Practitioner Licensing and Investigations
Healthcare Systems Branch
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